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MORRISON COHEN LLP  
909 Third Avenue  
New York, New York 10022 
(212) 735-8600 
Joseph T. Moldovan, 
Michael R. Dal Lago 
 
Attorneys for Empire HealthChoice Assurance, Inc., 
d/b/a Empire Blue Cross Blue Shield 
 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
--------------------------------------------------------------x 
In re  : 
  : Chapter 11 
SAINT VINCENTS CATHOLIC MEDICAL   : 
CENTERS OF NEW YORK, et al.,  : 
        : Case No. 10-11963 (CGM) 

       : 
  : Jointly Administered 
    Debtors.  : 
--------------------------------------------------------------x 
STATE OF NEW YORK ) 

) ss.: 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 

MARIOLA WIATRAK, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 

I am employed by the firm of Morrison Cohen LLP, attorneys for Empire 
HealthChoice Assurance, Inc., d/b/a Empire Blue Cross Blue Shield.  I am not a party to this 
action, am over 18 years of age and reside in Forest Hills, New York. 

 
  On September 27, 2010, I served copies of the Objection to Debtors’ Motion for 
Order Approving the Sale of Substantially All of the Debtors’ Behavioral Assets and Approving 
the Assumption and Assignments of Certain Executory Contracts, via electronic mail in pdf 
format, upon the parties on the attached service list. 
 

 
/s/ Mariola Wiatrak   

        MARIOLA WIATRAK 
Sworn to before me this 
29th day of September 2010 
 
 /s/    

NOTARY PUBLIC 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 
1177 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10036 
Attn: Adam C. Rogoff, Esq.  
arogoff@kramerlevin.com 
AYerramalli@KRAMERLEVIN.com 
 
Garfunkel Wild, P.C. 
111 Great Neck Road, Suite 503 
Great Neck, New York 11021 
Attn: Judith Eisen, Esq. 
jeisen@garfunkelwild.com 
 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
One Bryant Park, New York 
New York 10036 
Attn: David Botter, Esq.,  

Stephen Kuhn, Esq. 
Sarah Link Schultz, Esq. 
dbotter@akingump.com 

 skuhn@akingump.com 
sschultz@akingump.com 

 
Winston & Strawn LLP 
101 California Street, San Francisco 
CA 94111-5802, 
Attn: Randy Rogers, Esq.; 
RROGERS@WINSTON.COM 
 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
101 Park Avenue 
New York, New York 10178 
James S. Carr, Esq. 
Eric R. Wilson, Esq. 
JCARR@KELLEYDRYE.COM 
EWILSON@KELLEYDRYE.COM 
 
Office of the United States Trustee 
Southern District of New York 
33 Whitehall Street, 33rd Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
serene.nakano@usdoj.gov 
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Nixon Peabody LLP 
50 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite 300 
Jericho, New York 11753 
Attn: Michael J. Taubin, Esq. 
mtaubin@nixonpeabody.com 
 


